Program No 5503-S May 1, 2014 To April 30, 2015 plus up to 4 optional years TITLE: USACE Short-Run. Fast Schedule Printing/Duplicating

TITLE:	USACE Short-Run, Fast Schedule Printing/Duplicati	ng								
1		Cenveo Minneap		Minneanolie	LithExcel		Saven Corner Dieter			
				apolis, MN		uerque, NM	Seven Corners Printing St Paul, MN		GPO E	stimate
1		BASIS OF	UNIT	opene, mire	UNIT	30.400,	UNIT			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	AWARD	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	PRINTING/DUPLICATING									
	A charge will be allowed for each page as ordered, whether printed or	1							1 1	
[]	blank. Each text leaf contains two pages, and each 2-piece cover					1			1 1	
	contains four pages. Only one makeready and/or setup charge will be			1					' I	
	allowed for each page, regardless of the number of copies run. One 8.5 x 14" or 17 x 11" leaf to be used as an individual form shall be charged as									
1	two 8.5 x 11" leaves. Prior to Production Sample(s) will be charged at the		- 4			7	1			
	applicable prices under Items I , II and III		- 11	1			1		1	
(a)	8 5 x 1 i" leaf in blackper page				' I		- 1			
1	Makeready and/or setup	30,000	\$0.134	\$4,020.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$10.00	\$300,000.00	\$0.06	\$1,720.00
2	Running per 100 copies	2,540	\$1.70	\$4,318.00	\$2.50	\$6,350 00	\$9.00	\$22,860.00	\$4.27	\$10,837.33
(b)	8.5 x 11" leaf in color per page									
	Includes white Xerographic 24/b				h					
1	Makeready and/or setup	13,000	\$0 26	\$3,380.00	\$2.00	\$26,000 00	\$10.00	\$130,000.00	\$0.15	\$1,982.50
2	Running per 100 copies	290	\$6.00	\$1,740.00	\$25.00	\$7,250.00	\$34.00	\$9,860.00	\$26 14	\$7,581.43
(c)	11 x 17" fold-ins (face only in black) includes folding, gathering or									
	inserting per fold-เก un									
1	Makeready and/or setup	900	\$0 384	\$345.60	\$2.000	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.13	\$119.25
	Running per 100 copies	120	\$28.40	\$3,408.00	\$3.50	\$420.00	\$2.19	\$262.80	\$10.94	\$1,312.29
(d)	11 x 17" fold-ins (face only in color), includes folding, gathering or			/						
<u> </u>	ınsertingper fold-in un		-							****
1	Makeready and/or setup	900	\$0.51	\$459.00	\$3.000	\$2,700.00	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$0 35	\$318.75
2	Running per 100 copies	75	\$37.00	\$2,775.00	\$33.00	\$2,475.00	\$2.19	\$164.25	\$38.29	\$2,871.96
(e)	Tab Divider, (face only in black) includes all typesetting, operation	S							-	
<u> </u>	and 110 lb. Index stock per tab divider		212.22		245.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$2 13	\$21.29
1	Makeready and/or setup	10	\$12 00	\$120.00 \$20.10	\$15.00 \$25.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$19 68	\$59.03
<u> </u>	Running per 100 copies	<u></u>	\$6 70	\$20.10	\$25 00	\$75.00	\$22.70	368 10	219.08	\$59.03
	PAPER Per 100 leaves		- 1							
(a)	White Plain Copier Xerographic, 20 lb., or Writing, 20lb.,									
(a)	or White Offset Book, 50 lb	1,463	\$4.00	\$5,852.00	\$1.00	\$1,463.00	\$1.04	\$1,521.52	\$1,71	\$2,505.39
(b)	Colored Plain Copier Xerographic, 20 lb or Colored Writing 20 lb .	1,403	34.00	\$3,632.00	31.00	31,403.00	\$1.04	\$1,521.52	- 31.71	\$2,505.55
-(0)	or Colored Offset Book, 50 lb	42	\$4.30	\$180.60	\$1.50	\$63.00	\$1.90	\$79.80	\$2.02	\$84,76
(c)	March C. at Filtra C. accur	12	\$5.80	\$69.60	\$4.00	\$48.00	\$3.51	\$42.12		\$39.96
(d)	Colored Smooth Finish Cover, 65 lb	2	\$10.24	\$20.48	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$4.58	\$9.16		\$7.71
(e)	Clear plastic acetate 0.010" thick	- 2	\$26 74	\$53.48	\$100.00	\$200 00	\$71.55	\$143 10		\$51.68
\-'-			423 1 1				-			
Ш	PREPRESS OPERATIONS		-		-			_		
(a)	System Timeworkper hour	40	\$150.00	\$6,000 00	\$80 00	\$3,200 00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$117.50	\$4,700.00
	Any charge made under "System Timework" must be supported by a state	ment outliner	o in detail the	operation for						
1	which payment is claimed. In case of dispute, the Contracting Officer rese									
	operations and/or number of hours chargeable				4					
<u> </u>					l i					
IV	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS									
(a)	Binding with plastic combs or coils of suitable capacity, including					****	04.17			******
	punching and cost of plastic combs or colls per book	1,100	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.60	\$660.00	\$1 10	\$1,210 00	\$0.99	\$1,093.13
(b)	Binding with Acco fastener including compressor, plus	250	\$2.00	\$500.00	24.00	\$250.00	\$9.26	\$2,315.00	\$2.22	ecc 70
/->	scoring as neededper book	6,000	\$2.00 \$0.05	\$300.00	\$1.00 \$0.20	\$1,200.00	\$9.26	\$2,315.00		\$553.75 \$161.25
(c)	Stitching with one wire stitch in upper left comerper book	500	\$0.05	\$300.00	\$0.20	\$6,000.00	\$0.02 NC	\$120.00		\$161.25
(d) (e)	Fold pamphlets per 100 leaves	1,176	\$2.00	\$2,352.00	\$12.00	\$940.80	\$0.30	\$352.80	\$1.36	\$1.597.89
(e) (f)	Two - or - three-hole drillingper 100 leaves	1,176	\$0.25	\$2,352.00	\$0.80	\$20.00	\$0.30	\$352.80	\$0.76	\$60.50
(f) (g)	Shrink wrapper package Seal with wafer seal, tab or similarper wafer seal	600	\$0.25	\$30.00	\$0.25	\$20.00	NC	\$24.00	\$0.76	\$60.00
(g) (h)	White vinyl, 3-ring, front cover inset, binders (contractor furnished)	500	\$0.05	\$30.00	30.02	\$12.00		<u>3</u> 0.00	30.10	200.00
(1)	1/2 inch capacityper binder	- 5	\$4 50	\$22 50	\$3.00	\$15 00	\$2.06	\$10.30	\$3 06	\$15.32
(2)	1 inch capacity		\$5.75	\$28.75	\$3.80	\$19.00	\$2.06	\$10.30		\$17,13
(3)	1-1/2 nch capacityper binder	5	\$6.75	\$33.75	\$4.50	\$22.50	\$2.47	\$12.35		\$23.05
	2 inch capacityper binder	20	\$7.75	\$155.00	\$5.50	\$110.00	\$2.81	\$56.20		\$95.78
	3 inch capacity per binder	5	\$9.75	\$48.75	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$4.50	\$22.50		\$33.28
	5 inch capacity (D binders) per binder	2	\$17.75	\$35.50	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$27.50	\$55,00		\$45.25
IV	ACCELERATED SCHEDULE									
(a)	Upchargeper order	60	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$180.00	\$10,800.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,700 00
l l	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$40,398.11		\$102,323.30		\$510,349.30		\$40,696.22
	DISCOUNT		0.00%	\$0.00	1.00%	\$1,023.23	1.00%	\$5,103.49	0.00%	\$0.00
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS	\vdash		\$40,398.11	1	\$101,300.07		\$505,245.81	-	\$40,696.22
I			, , , ,	ADDED	Į				l	
	Acres -	AWARDED					4			